YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1667 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th October 2021

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Important issue
Total | Con [ Lab | ™ [Remain| Leave | Male|Female| 18-24| 25-49| 50-64 65+ | ABC1| C2DE |London| Restof |Midlands Tyl seotiana| TN
Dem South Wales environment
Weighted Sample|1667]565|413] 150 | 618 | 660 |810] 857 | 182 | 695 [ 402 |388] 950 | 717 | 200 560 362 |402| 143 503
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
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In the last few weeks, protesters have blocked
different junctions on various motorways
including the M25, M1 and M4, to bring attention
to the issue of climate change.
Before taking this survey how much, if anything,
have you heard about this?
A great deal 19 |30 14 16 15 27 |22 16 |15 16 20 26| 20 18 27 20 19 16 14 14
A fair amount 49 | 47 56 56 | 54 47 | 50 48 | 43 47 50 53| 53 43 54 50 45 53 35 60
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIR AMOUNT 68 77 70 72 69 74 72 64 58 63 70 79 73 61 81 70 64 69 49 74
Not very much 22 118 25 25| 25 20 |19 24 | 20 23 26 17| 21 23 10 22 24 22 32 22
Nothing at all 7 5 5 4 5 5 6 8 13 9 3 4 4 12 3 6 9 6 15 4
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOTHING AT ALL 29 23 30 29 30 25 25 32 33 32 29 21 25 35 13 28 33 28 47 26
Don’t know 3|1 1 o] 1 1|13 3]0 4 o o2 4] 5 3 2 3 4 0
To what extent, if at all, do you support or
oppose the protesters’ actions?
Strongly support 6 4 1 7 3 6 2 5 3 3 6 3 2 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 7
Tend to support 19 14|15 24 21| 21 8 |14 13 | 18 13 15 12| 14 13 17 14 9 17 12 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 25 18 6 31 24 27 10 19 16 21 19 18 14 18 17 22 18 14 20 16 33
Tend to oppose 22 21 |11 30 25| 26 14 |17 25 | 29 23 21 15| 21 21 20 19 20 23 26 26
Strongly oppose 37 51 |79 31 46| 39 71 |56 46 | 28 45 54 68| 52 50 46 55 55 44 52 32
TOTAL OPPOSE 59 72 90 61 71 65 85 73 71 57 68 75 83 73 71 66 74 75 67 78 58
Dontknow 16 10| 4 8 5| 9 5|8 12 )22 13 7 3|9 12| 11 9 1 12 7 10
Thinking about how **you personally** perceive
the climate change movement, do you think this
kind of action helps or hinders their cause?
This kind of action helps their cause 12 9 2 15 12 14 4 |10 9 17 9 9 5| 10 8 12 9 8 10 9 17
This kind of action hinders their cause 57 67 | 86 55 68 63 80 | 68 66 49 63 73 77| 70 63 63 69 69 65 68 60
Makes no difference 19 16 | 11 21 18 18 13 |16 17 16 18 16 15| 15 18 19 15 18 16 16 16
Don’t know 12 7 1 8 2 5 4 7 8 18 10 3 2 5 10 7 8 6 9 7 7
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And thinking about how **the public** perceives
the climate change movement, do you think this
kind of action helps or hinders their cause?
This kind of action helps their cause 7 5 1 8 7 6 3 5 5 9 5 4 3 4 6 7 6 5 4 3 6
This kind of action hinders their cause 64 73 187 70 79 73 81 |73 73 63 68 79 82) 78 67 74 74 74 75 64 74
Makes no difference 14 12 9 13 9 13 11 |10 13 6 13 11 12| 11 12 7 13 12 12 13 11
Don’'tknow 14 10| 3 8 5 8 5 11 9 22 13 5 3 6 15 12 7 9 9 20 9
To what extent do you support or oppose
protesters who obstruct traffic on motorways
and main roads being imprisoned?
Strongly support 19 | 32 12 19 14 27 | 26 13 13 18 22 22| 19 19 24 20 20 14 25 11
Tend to support 15114 19 18 17 14 | 13 17 23 13 14 15] 16 14 11 15 17 15 16 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 34 46 31 37 31 41 39 30 36 31 36 37 35 33 35 35 37 29 41 28
Tend to oppose 20 | 10 28 25 27 13 |17 24 21 22 21 15) 20 21 18 18 17 27 24 28
Strongly oppose 37 |41 35 33| 36 42 |38 36 | 23 35 38 45| 38 35 35 39 38 35 30 35
TOTAL OPPOSE 57 51 63 58 63 56 55 60 44 57 59 60 58 56 53 57 55 62 54 63
Don’t know 9|3 6 6| 7 4|7 11]19 12 5 3|7 11| 12 8 9 10 6 8
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